
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000535-2025 

Contract

Community Health Services (Collaborative)

Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000535

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ce46  

Published 8 January 2025, 3:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

The Lodge, Lodge Approach

Wickford

SS11 7XX

Contact

Richard Whiteside

Email

richard.whiteside2@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1375364470

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000535-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000535-2025
mailto:richard.whiteside2@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eput.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.eput.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.eput.nhs.uk
https://www.eput.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Health Services (Collaborative)

Reference number

C305423

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Community services in Mid and South Essex are delivered by three organisations – EPUT,
Provide CIC and NELFT. The three sovereign organisations have been working as a provider
collaborative for 3 years under a contractual joint venture. The provider collaborative is
known as the Mid and South Essex Community Collaborative (MSECC). All three community
contracts are coterminous. EPUT are hosting the single contract for community services
across the ICS with Provide CIC and NELFT as subcontractors. Please refer to the notice by
MSEICB reference 010435-2024.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £83,160,204

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Description of the services to be provided: Community health services.
We are intending to award a contract to an existing provider following direct award process
C.
The approximate lifetime value of the contract is: £83,160,204
Start date: 01/04/2024
Expiry date: 31/03/2027

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will likely
satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by
20/01/2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 



Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Provide CIC

900 The Crescent, Colchester Business Park,Colchester

Colchester

CO4 9YQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

07320006

Internet address

http://www.provide.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £83,160,204

Total value of the contract/lot: £83,160,204

http://www.provide.org.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by [Add date]. This
contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under
the PSR.’

Written representations should be sent to: richard.whiteside2@nhs.net.

The details of the award decision makers are: MSEICB Finance and Investment Committee
and Main Board.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

7&8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS England

7&8 Wellington Place

mailto:richard.whiteside2@nhs.net
https://www.england.nhs.uk//


Page 8 to 8

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

NHS England

7&8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-02T21:06:31+0100
	TCPDF




